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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4497
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2000
REVIEW OF FOREST POLICY
DUKHA BHAGAT;RAM JEEVAN SINGH;T.T.V. DHINAKARAN

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to review the National Forest Policy, 1988;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the background thereof;

(c) whether the Wildlife (Protection) Act, 1972 and Forest (Conservation) Act, 1986 are also to be updated under this review;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

(SHRI BABULAL MARANDI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e) Does not arise
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